

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1132 OF 2008

VEENA KUMARI @ VEENA GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARESH CHAND GARG

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 27/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.(SCLSC)

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List this matter for final disposal on 19.8.2009.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master